
UD Facts & Figures 2024-2025
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity:

Associate in Arts Full-time Matriculated Students
Fall 2020 through Fall 2024

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

2024

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 7.4%

0.6%

0.2%

4.5%

15.3%

17.4%

54.5%

100.0%

64

5

2

39

132

150

470

862

5.9%

0.1%

0.1%

4.4%

15.8%

15.5%

58.2%

100.0%

41

1

1

31

110

108

406

698

7.1%

0.4%

4.1%

15.5%

17.0%

55.9%

100.0%

40

2

23

87

95

313

560

8.3%

0.3%

0.2%

5.2%

17.9%

15.4%

52.7%

100.0%

51

2

1

32

110

95

324

615

8.6%

0.6%

0.1%

5.6%

20.6%

16.0%

48.5%

100.0%

60

4

1

39

143

111

337

695

Associate in Arts Full-time Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

2024

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male

Unreported

47.9%

52.1%

100.0%

413

449

862

48.4%

51.6%

100.0%

338

360

698

50.9%

49.1%

100.0%

285

275

560

0.2%

48.0%

51.9%

100.0%

1

295

319

615

48.2%

51.8%

100.0%

335

360

695

Associate in Arts Full-time Undergraduates by Gender

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

2024

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Unreported Total

White

7.3%

0.9%

0.4%

5.3%

16.9%

15.6%

53.5%

100.0%

33

4

2

24

76

70

240

449

5.6%

0.3%

0.3%

4.7%

18.9%

14.7%

55.6%

100.0%

20

1

1

17

68

53

200

360

5.1%

0.7%

2.2%

18.9%

17.1%

56.0%

100.0%

14

2

6

52

47

154

275

7.8%

0.3%

3.8%

21.3%

14.4%

52.4%

100.0%

25

1

12

68

46

167

319

8.6%

0.6%

5.0%

22.5%

13.6%

49.7%

100.0%

31

2

18

81

49

179

360

7.5%

0.2%

3.6%

13.6%

19.4%

55.7%

100.0%

31

1

15

56

80

230

413

6.2%

4.1%

12.4%

16.3%

60.9%

100.0%

21

14

42

55

206

338

9.1%

6.0%

12.3%

16.8%

55.8%

100.0%

26

17

35

48

159

285

8.8%

0.3%

0.3%

6.8%

14.2%

16.6%

52.9%

100.0%

26

1

1

20

42

49

156

295

8.7%

0.6%

0.3%

6.3%

18.5%

18.5%

47.2%

100.0%

29

2

1

21

62

62

158

335

100.0%

100.0%

1

1

Associate in Arts Full-time Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract


