## UD Facts & Figures 2024-2025

# Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity: Associate in Arts <u>Full-time</u> Matriculated Students Fall 2020 through Fall 2024

#### Associate in Arts Full-time Undergraduates by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	2020		2021		2022		2023		2024	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	862	100.0%	698	100.0%	560	100.0%	615	100.0%	695	100.0%
White	470	54.5%	406	58.2%	313	55.9%	324	52.7%	337	48.5%
Black or African American	150	17.4%	108	15.5%	95	17.0%	95	15.4%	111	16.0%
Hispanic or Latino	132	15.3%	110	15.8%	87	15.5%	110	17.9%	143	20.6%
Asian	39	4.5%	31	4.4%	23	4.1%	32	5.2%	39	5.6%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.2%	1	0.1%			1	0.2%	1	0.1%
International	5	0.6%	1	0.1%	2	0.4%	2	0.3%	4	0.6%
Other	64	7.4%	41	5.9%	40	7.1%	51	8.3%	60	8.6%

#### Associate in Arts Full-time Undergraduates by Gender

	2020		20	2021 20		22	2023		2024	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	862	100.0%	698	100.0%	560	100.0%	615	100.0%	695	100.0%
Female	449	52.1%	360	51.6%	275	49.1%	319	51.9%	360	51.8%
Male	413	47.9%	338	48.4%	285	50.9%	295	48.0%	335	48.2%
Unreported							1	0.2%		

### Associate in Arts Full-time Undergraduates by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

			20	20	21	2022		2023		2024	
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	449	100.0%	360	100.0%	275	100.0%	319	100.0%	360	100.0%
	White	240	53.5%	200	55.6%	154	56.0%	167	52.4%	179	49.7%
	Black or African American	70	15.6%	53	14.7%	47	17.1%	46	14.4%	49	13.6%
	Hispanic or Latino	76	16.9%	68	18.9%	52	18.9%	68	21.3%	81	22.5%
	Asian	24	5.3%	17	4.7%	6	2.2%	12	3.8%	18	5.0%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.4%	1	0.3%						
	International	4	0.9%	1	0.3%	2	0.7%	1	0.3%	2	0.6%
	Other	33	7.3%	20	5.6%	14	5.1%	25	7.8%	31	8.6%
Male	Total	413	100.0%	338	100.0%	285	100.0%	295	100.0%	335	100.0%
	White	230	55.7%	206	60.9%	159	55.8%	156	52.9%	158	47.2%
	Black or African American	80	19.4%	55	16.3%	48	16.8%	49	16.6%	62	18.5%
	Hispanic or Latino	56	13.6%	42	12.4%	35	12.3%	42	14.2%	62	18.5%
	Asian	15	3.6%	14	4.1%	17	6.0%	20	6.8%	21	6.3%
	American Indian or Alaska Native							1	0.3%	1	0.3%
	International	1	0.2%					1	0.3%	2	0.6%
	Other	31	7.5%	21	6.2%	26	9.1%	26	8.8%	29	8.7%
Unreported	Total							1	100.0%		
	White							1	100.0%		

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract